
 

Our Grateful Thanks to:  
Mr. Fred Johnson, Director of Strategic Initiatives, Intersections 

International, New York 

Mr. Aasish Cherukupalli, classical Indian dancer (Bharata Natyam & 

Kuchipudi), and his teacher, Dr. Subha Maruvada; 

Ms. Pam Parker, Jazz vocalist,  

Mr. Steve Jones, Jazz pianist; 

Ms. Hanna Khan, classical Indian dancer (Kathak); 

Mr. Abhimanyu Janamanchi; 

Members of Gruppo Piccolo, Cedar Lane Unitarian Universalist Church - Ms. 

Kate Harrison, Ms. Jean Schaible, Ms. Ariel Mora, Ms. Susannah Vesey, 

Ms. Kate Curtis, Ms. Lynn Weidenschilling, Ms. Leslie Backus, Ms. Robin 

Larkin , Mr. Jim Anderson, Mr. Damon Miller, Mr. Perry Seiffert, and 

director Mr. Richard Shrager. 

 

Today's service was made possible by the dedication of many Cedar Lane 

members and staff who shared their gifts with us by performing various 

ministries:  

Audio: Chris Dupre, Michael McCrickard, Charles Geckle; 

Greeters & Ushers: Stephen Colgan, Marge Dimond, Ariel Mora, Walt 

Ellis, Betsy Devlin-Foltz, Catherine Schuler, Carolyn Stelle, Carole 

Rogentine, Kathy Simpson, Barbara Ricketts, Marilyn Hathaway, and 

Carole Richardson.   
Publicity: Sara Davidson, John Gubbings 

Childcare: Herma Dupre, Alex Green, Christine Green, Yashasvi Janamanchi 

 

 
 

The "Together" team is a Cedar Lane group committed to fostering 

multiculturalism within our community.  “Together" will continue the work 

of the former LGBT Task Force and CLARITY ("Cedar Laners Against Racism – 

in This Together – Yes!"), while broadening the scope to include other areas 

of diversity such as age and class.  "Together" initiatives include "Sundays 

Together", programming designed to educate and inspire action on 

multicultural issues – e.g. speakers, films, workshops. For more information 

contact TogetherLT@googlegroups.com.  
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ORDER OF CELEBRATION 
 

Invocation      Mr. Fred Johnson 

 

Welcome                The Rev. Abhi Janamanchi 

 

Prelude     I Wish I Knew How It Would Feel To Be Free – Nina Simone 

Ms. Pam Parker & Mr. Steve Jones, piano 

 

Sacred Chants & Prayers 

The Rev. Jill McCrory - Christian 

Dr. Amjad Chaudhry - Muslim 

Rabbi Mark Raphael - Jewish 

 

Song  Amazing Grace        Ms. Pam Parker & Mr. Steve Jones 

 

Bhante Uparatana - Buddhist 

The Rev. Abhi Janamanchi - Hindu 

 

Classical Indian Dance   Mr. Aashish Cherukupalli 

 

From Mahatma Gandhi 

Chaplain Captain Pratima Dharm 

Mr. Zamin Danty 

Mr. Raj Rajendran 

 

Indian Dance         Ms. Hanna Khan 

 

From the Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 

Mr. Fred Johnson 

The Rev. Lynn Strauss 

The Rev. Dr. Leon Dunkley  

The Rev. Mansfield Kaseman 

 

Song  Why? - Nina Simone             The Rev. Dr. Leon Dunkley  

 

Prayer       The Rev. Heather Janules 

 

Silence 

 

Interlude Walk A Mile – Pepper Choplin    Gruppo Piccolo 

Iindonga zaJeriko - trad.  S. African     

 

From President Nelson Rolihlahla Mandela 

 The Rev. Nancy McDonald-Ladd 

 Mr. Fred Johnson 

 

We Sing Lift Every Voice And Sing – James Weldon Johnson 

 

Closing            Mr. Fred Johnson & Mr. Steve Jones

  

Our Grateful Thanks to: 
Dr. Amjad Chaudhry, Bait-ur-Rehman Mosque, Silver Spring 

Mr. Zamin Danty, Montgomery County Interfaith Council 

Chaplain Captain Pratima Dharm, Hindu Chaplain, US Army 

The Rev. Dr. Leon Dunkley, Unitarian Universalist Church of Silver 

Spring, Silver Spring 

The Rev. Heather Janules, Cedar Lane Unitarian Universalist Church, 

Bethesda 

The Rev. Mansfield Kaseman, Interfaith Community Liaison, Office of 

Community Partnerships, Montgomery County 

The Rev. Jill McCrory, Twinbrook Baptist Church, Rockville 

The Rev. Nancy McDonald-Ladd, River Road Unitarian Universalist 

Congregation, Bethesda 

Mr. Raj Rajendran, SAMFSN (South Asian Military Family Support 

Network), Silver Spring 

Rabbi Mark Raphael, Rabbi/Chaplain, Jewish Social Service Agency; 

Rabbi (retired 2012), Kehilat Shalom, Gaithersburg  

The Rev. Lynn Strauss, Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Rockville, 

Rockville 

Bhante Uparatana, International Buddhist Center, Wheaton 


